

Please take notice, the Town of Townsend will hold a public hearing on:

Wednesday, July 6, 2016 @ 7:15 pm @ Townsend Town Hall 141 Main Street Townsend, DE 19734

## The purpose of the hearing is as follows:

- Receive and consider public comments on Ordinance No. 16-05 and Ordinance No. 16-06.
- Following Public Hearing Town Council may consider and possibly approve Ordinance No. 16-05 and Ordinance No. 16-06.
- Final Reading of "Ordinance No. 16-05; Establishing a Town Fee and Ordinance No. 16-06; Prohibited parking and stopping along Main Street, West of railroad tracks to the Incorporated Town limits."

## **Summary:**

This Act (Ordinance No. 16-05) establishes a Townsend Fee Schedule and repeals all fees found within any previous Town Ordinances and Resolutions.

This Act (Ordinance No. 16-06) would prohibit parking or stopping of vehicles along both sides of Main Street, West of the railroad tracks, to the incorporated Town limits; just beyond Townsend Village.

## **For Additional Information:**

The complete text of *DRAFT* Ordinance No's. 16-05 and 16-06 are available:

- At the Townsend Town Hall during regular business hours
- On the town website at http://townsend.delaware.gov/